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NCCC 

3697     SHRIMATI  RAKSHATAI  KHADSE: 

       Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:- 

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish and formulate National Cyber 

Coordination Centre (NCCC); 

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be functional;  and 

(c) the powers and responsibilities that are to be delegated to NCCC? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR   ELECTRONICS AND  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. The Government has proposed to set up National Cyber 

Coordination Centre (NCCC).   Phase-I of NCCC has been made operational. 

 

(c):  The Centre will scan the cyberspace in the country for cyber security threats at meta-

data level to generate situational awareness. NCCC will be a multi stakeholder body and 

will be implemented by Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (CERT-In) at 

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology. The Centre derives necessary 

powers as per provisions of section 69B of the Information Technology Act, 2000 and the 

Rules notified thereunder. 
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